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Summary Information
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Preferred Citation
[Identification of item], [Box Number], [Folder number/title]. ORE 1.91. Jesuit Archives and Research
Center, St. Louis, Missouri. [Date Accessed].

Scope and Contents
This collection is comprised of records related to the Jesuits’ work and day-to-day life at Marquette High
School in Yakima, Washington.
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Publication Statement

The Jesuit Archives and Research Center
3900 W. Pine Boulevard

St. Louis, Missouri 63108

URL: http://www.jesuitarchives.org

Processing Information

This collection was arranged and processed in the Jesuits of the Oregon Province Archives at Gonzaga
University. Box and folder numbers were added at the Jesuit Archives & Research Center in February
2020 by Maddie McDermott.

Arrangement Note

All Oregon Province Location collections follow a standard sub-series organization. The numbers
assigned to each sub-series will vary based on the collection. A full listing of potential sub-series is
available on the Jesuit Archives’ webpage for Oregon’s Record Group 1 and/or by contacting JARC's
reference archivist.

Conditions Regarding Access

Access to this material in this collection may be restricted based on its date and office of origin, in
accordance with the Jesuit Archives & Research Center’s access policy. Likely access restrictions for this
location include, but are not limited to: correspondence of an assistant, delegate, major superior, socius,
president, provincial, or treasurer (open fifty years after their death); documents of an apostolic work or
Jesuit community (open fifty years after their printing, date of issuance, or date of meeting).
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Conditions Regarding Use

The archival records in the Jesuit Archives & Research Center are the property of the Central and
Southern, Midwest, East, and West Provinces of the Society of Jesus, the Jesuit Conference of the United
States and Canada, and all respective predecessors. Copies may not be duplicated or deposited
elsewhere without the prior written consent of the archivist.

The Jesuit Archives and Research Center does not own copyright to all records in its collections.
Supplying a copy is not an authorization to publish or circulate. Written permission to publish any
records in their entirety or a substantial portion thereof must be requested and approved prior to
publication. The researcher has the sole legal responsibility for identifying legal copyright holders and
obtaining this written permission.

Collection Inventory
Series 91: Yakima — Marquette High School

Sub-Series 1: Correspondence

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0474 1 Of Oregon Jesuit Provincials 1948-1969
1.0474 2 Of Fr. Frederick Brenner, 1967

principal, anent conflict with
Yakima Diocese Chancery

Sub-Series 2: Reports

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0474 3 Prospectus of Marquette High c. 1932
School

Sub-Series 3: Journals

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0474 4 School diary 1928-1938
1.0474 5 School diary 1928-1944

Sub-Series 4: Minutes

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0474 6 Meetings of Marquette 1946-1952

Mothers Club
1.0474 7 Meetings of Marquette 1952-1957

Mothers Club

Sub-Series 5: Registers

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0474 9 List of library holdings
1.0474 10 Lists of benefactors and c. 1945-1965

patrons
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1.0474

1.0474

11

12

Donors of commencement
medals
Alumni (1922-1945) lists

Sub-Series 6: School records

BOX
1.0475

1.0475

1.0475
1.0475
1.0475

FOLDER
1

W

TITLE

Reports to Northwest
Association of Secondary and
Higher Schools, and related
materials

Reports to Washington State
Superintendent of Public
Instruction

Class rosters

Annual catalogue

Code of discipline

Sub-Series 7: Publications

BOX

1.0475
1.0475
1.0475

1.0475

FOLDER
6
7

TITLE

Marquette Gazette

“The Sophomore Squawk,”
school newspaper

“The Marclarion,” school
newspaper

Yearbook, Marquetan

Sub-Series 8: Printed material

BOX
1.0475

1.0475
1.0475

1.0475

1.0475

1.0475

1.0475

FOLDER
10

11
12

13

14

15

16

TITLE

Christmas program,
“Marquette Night”
Information bulletins
Marquette Squires football
programs

Marquette commencement
programs

Class reunions of Marquette
High School and St. Joseph’s
Academy

Promotional booklet, “Your
Boy: Our Specialty,” by Fr.
Neill Meany, SJ

Alumni newsletter, “The
Legend”
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1935-1941

c. 1945

DATE(S)
1937-1949

1929-1953

1942-1967
1939
1958

DATE(S)
1911
1929-1932
1943-1962

1944-1968

DATE(S)
1931

1936-1964
1953-1966

1931-1968

1952-1990

1960

1992

CONTENTS

CONTENTS

CONTENTS

NOTES

NOTES

NOTES
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Sub-Series 9: Notes
BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0475 17 Lists of Jesuit and diocesan
clergy who attended and/or
taught at Marquette

Sub-Series 10: Unpublished history
BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0475 18 “Jesuit teachers are removed  c. 1960
from Yakima’s Marquette
High School,” by E.J. Toner, SJ
1.0475 19 Recollections of Marquette 1967
High School strike, by Rev.
Frederick Brenner

Sub-Series 11: Unpublished manuscripts

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0475 20 Recollections of Fr. Robert 1995
Bickford, SJ

Sub-Series 12: Clippings

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0476 1 General news items 1909-1969

1.0476 2 Articles for Oregon Jesuits 1946-1960

1.0476 3 Anent faculty strike 1967

Sub-Series 13: Special subjects — Men’s glee club

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0476 4 Recording 1960

Sub-Series 14: Special subjects — The Loyolan Club

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0476 5 Minutes, correspondence, 1956-1971

clippings, and ephemera
1.0476 6 Minutes, correspondence, 1971-1991

clippings, and ephemera

Sub-Series 15: Drawings

BOX FOLDER TITLE DATE(S) CONTENTS NOTES
1.0476 7 School emblem by Neill c. 1959
Meany, SJ
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Sub-Series 16: Scrapbooks
BOX FOLDER TITLE
1.0476 8 School activities and local
Catholic news events

Sub-Series 17: Photographs
BOX FOLDER TITLE

1.0476 9 Buildings and grounds,
188.1.01+

1.0476 10 People and events: general
groups and activities,
188.2.01+

1.0476 11 People and events:
Marquette classes, 188.3.01+

1.0476 12 People and events: Jesuit

faculty, 188.4.01+
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