

YAKIMA – MARQUETTE HIGH SCHOOL

ORE 1.91

MARCH 14, 2023

THE JESUIT ARCHIVES & RESEARCH CENTER
3920 W. Pine Boulevard
St. Louis, MO
63108

Summary Information

Repository: The Jesuits of the Oregon Province Archives

Title: Yakima – Marquette High School

ID: ORE 1.91

Dates: 1909-1990

Physical Description: 1.25 linear feet

Language: English

Preferred Citation

[Identification of item], [Box Number], [Folder number/title]. ORE 1.91. Jesuit Archives and Research Center, St. Louis, Missouri. [Date Accessed].

Scope and Contents

This collection is comprised of records related to the Jesuits' work and day-to-day life at Marquette High School in Yakima, Washington.

Historical Note

ΤK

Publication Statement

The Jesuit Archives and Research Center 3900 W. Pine Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63108

URL: http://www.jesuitarchives.org

Processing Information

This collection was arranged and processed in the Jesuits of the Oregon Province Archives at Gonzaga University. Box and folder numbers were added at the Jesuit Archives & Research Center in February 2020 by Maddie McDermott.

Arrangement Note

All Oregon Province Location collections follow a standard sub-series organization. The numbers assigned to each sub-series will vary based on the collection. A full listing of potential sub-series is available on the Jesuit Archives' webpage for Oregon's Record Group 1 and/or by contacting JARC's reference archivist.

Conditions Regarding Access

Access to this material in this collection may be restricted based on its date and office of origin, in accordance with the Jesuit Archives & Research Center's access policy. Likely access restrictions for this location include, but are not limited to: correspondence of an assistant, delegate, major superior, socius, president, provincial, or treasurer (open fifty years after their death); documents of an apostolic work or Jesuit community (open fifty years after their printing, date of issuance, or date of meeting).

Conditions Regarding Use

The archival records in the Jesuit Archives & Research Center are the property of the Central and Southern, Midwest, East, and West Provinces of the Society of Jesus, the Jesuit Conference of the United States and Canada, and all respective predecessors. Copies may not be duplicated or deposited elsewhere without the prior written consent of the archivist.

The Jesuit Archives and Research Center does not own copyright to all records in its collections. Supplying a copy is not an authorization to publish or circulate. Written permission to publish any records in their entirety or a substantial portion thereof must be requested and approved prior to publication. The researcher has the sole legal responsibility for identifying legal copyright holders and obtaining this written permission.

Collection Inventory

Series 91: Yakima – Marquette High School

Sub-Series 1: Correspondence

١	вох	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
:	1.0474	1	Of Oregon Jesuit Provincials	1948-1969		
	1.0474	2	Of Fr. Frederick Brenner, principal, anent conflict with Yakima Diocese Chancery	1967		

Sub-Series 2: Reports

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0474	3	Prospectus of Marquette High School	c. 1932		

Sub-Series 3: Journals

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0474	4	School diary	1928-1938		
1.0474	5	School diary	1928-1944		

Sub-Series 4: Minutes

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0474	6	Meetings of Marquette Mothers Club	1946-1952		
1.0474	7	Meetings of Marquette Mothers Club	1952-1957		

Sub-Series 5: Registers

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0474	9	List of library holdings			
1.0474	10	Lists of benefactors and	c. 1945-1965		
		patrons			

1.0474	11	Donors of commencement medals	1935-1941
1.0474	12	Alumni (1922-1945) lists	c. 1945

Sub-Series 6: School records

вох	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0475	1	Reports to Northwest Association of Secondary and Higher Schools, and related materials	1937-1949		
1.0475	2	Reports to Washington State Superintendent of Public Instruction	1929-1953		
1.0475	3	Class rosters	1942-1967		
1.0475	4	Annual catalogue	1939		
1.0475	5	Code of discipline	1958		

Sub-Series 7: Publications

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0475	6	Marquette Gazette	1911		
1.0475	7	"The Sophomore Squawk," school newspaper	1929-1932		
1.0475	8	"The Marclarion," school newspaper	1943-1962		
1.0475	9	Yearbook, Marquetan	1944-1968		

Sub-Series 8: Printed material

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0475	10	Christmas program, "Marquette Night"	1931		
1.0475	11	Information bulletins	1936-1964		
1.0475	12	Marquette Squires football programs	1953-1966		
1.0475	13	Marquette commencement programs	1931-1968		
1.0475	14	Class reunions of Marquette High School and St. Joseph's Academy	1952-1990		
1.0475	15	Promotional booklet, "Your Boy: Our Specialty," by Fr. Neill Meany, SJ	1960		
1.0475	16	Alumni newsletter, "The Legend"	1992		

Sub-Series 9: Notes

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0475	17	Lists of Jesuit and diocesan clergy who attended and/or taught at Marquette			

Sub-Series 10: Unpublished history

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0475	18	"Jesuit teachers are removed from Yakima's Marquette High School," by E.J. Toner, SJ	c. 1960		
1.0475	19	Recollections of Marquette High School strike, by Rev. Frederick Brenner	1967		

Sub-Series 11: Unpublished manuscripts

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0475	20	Recollections of Fr. Robert Bickford, SJ	1995		

Sub-Series 12: Clippings

вох	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0476	1	General news items	1909-1969		
1.0476	2	Articles for Oregon Jesuits	1946-1960		
1.0476	3	Anent faculty strike	1967		

Sub-Series 13: Special subjects – Men's glee club

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0476	4	Recording	1960		

Sub-Series 14: Special subjects – The Loyolan Club

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0476	5	Minutes, correspondence, clippings, and ephemera	1956-1971		
1.0476	6	Minutes, correspondence, clippings, and ephemera	1971-1991		

Sub-Series 15: Drawings

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0476	7	School emblem by Neill	c. 1959		
		Meany, SJ			

Sub-Series 16: Scrapbooks

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0476	8	School activities and local	1927-1949		
		Catholic news events			

Sub-Series 17: Photographs

BOX	FOLDER	TITLE	DATE(S)	CONTENTS	NOTES
1.0476	9	Buildings and grounds, 188.1.01+			
1.0476	10	People and events: general groups and activities, 188.2.01+			
1.0476	11	People and events: Marquette classes, 188.3.01+	1922-1960		
1.0476	12	People and events: Jesuit faculty, 188.4.01+			